PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	NI IMPED:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06	/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplied Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS Survey Date: 6/27/23 Census: 45 Sample Size: 13 + 2 of A Recertification Survey	equirements for Long Term 3 3 closed records + 6=21 vey was conducted to	FC	0000			
F 641 SS=E	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment mus resident's status.	ents	Fé	641			7/31/23
	and review of pertined was determined that accurately code the Massessment tool used management of care, (Residents #2, #3, #1 #36, #41, #44, and #4 evidenced by the follow According to the Central According to the Centra	Minimum Data Set (MDS), and to facilitate the for 12 of 21 residents, 1, #14, #21, #27, #28, #33, 48) reviewed, and was owing:			1. Twelve residents were found to have been affected by the deficient practice outlined in the CMS 2567. For the MDS identified as inaccurate in the CMS 256 a Correction File MDS will be submitted by the completion date. These are MDS for Residents #2, #3, #11, #14, #21, #2 #28, #33, #36, #41, #44, and #48. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice outline in the CMS 2567.	Ss 37, d Ss 57,	
I ABORATORY I	. ,	mum Data Set 3.0 Public SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			in the CMS 2567.		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 07/10/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING			06/	27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		15	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD IOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	<u>, </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	that the MDS is part of process for clinical as Medicare and Medicar This process provide assessment of each capabilities and helps health problems. Car are part of this proce foundation upon which plan is formulated. Moreomore to the individual resident required for residents facility, periodically, a assessments are conguidelines and time for the individual resident facility, periodically, a assessments are conguidelines and time for the individual resident facility. Periodically, a assessments are conguidelines and time for the individual resident facility. Periodically, a assessments are conguidelines and time for the individual resident facility. Periodically, a assessments are conguidelines and time for the individual resident for the individual resident for the individual resident for the individual resident for the interest that the resident's current status, mood or behalt reatments, nursing from the important assessment is to gen picture of the resident is to gen picture of the resident in the resident is to gen picture of the resident in the resident is to gen picture of the resident in the resident is to gen picture of the resident in the resident is to gen picture of the resident in the resident is to gen picture of the resident in the resident is to gen picture of the resident in the residen	odified 12/01/21, included of the federally mandated seessment of all residents in aid certified nursing homes. It is a comprehensive resident's functional sees nursing home staff identify the Area Assessments (CAAs) assessments (CAAs) assessments are dents in certified nursing and the source of payment for att. MDS assessments are so on admission to the nursing and on discharge. All appleted within specific rames. Ing-Term Care Facility att Instrument (RAI) 3.0 User's and the current plan of care.	F	641	3. Education was created by the MDS Coordinator. All Physical Therapists (P and Occupational Therapists (OT) will receive this education by the completic date, or before their next shift. All MDS will be audited for accuracy according the Resident Assessment Instrument (RAI) Manual before submission by the MDS Coordinator or their designee. 4. Compliance for adhering to the RAI manual for all MDSs will be monitored the MDS Coordinator, or designee, in the form of direct observation. All MDSs will be audited until 100% compliance has been maintained for four (4) consecutive weeks. Then five (5) observations per month until 100% compliance has been maintained for three (3) consecutive months. Audit reports will be submitted the QAPI committee quarterly by the M Coordinator or designee.	by he still	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING		l c	6/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NS SPECIALIZED HO	SPITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	7-day look-back p UTI, which does n look-back period). 1. Identify diagnos this section require diagnosis (or by a assistant, or clinic under state license Medical record so include progress r and physical, trans summaries, diagnoresources as avail is used, only diagr physician should b communication rep between the physi interdisciplinary te essential that diag be documented in physician to ensur information, include family members and documented in the physician to ensur 2. Determine where a diagnosis is iden the diagnosis is add idagnoses that har resident's current or behavior status monitoring, or risk look-back period Check the followin medical record for "active" diagnoses	Active or Inactive (Step 2) is a period (except for Item I2300 of use the active 7-day ses: The disease conditions in a physician-documented nurse practitioner, physician all nurse specialist if allowable ure laws) in the last 60 days. The most recent history of the most recent by the refollow-up. Diagnostic ling past history obtained from and close contacts, must also be a medical record by the refollow-up. The diagnoses are active: Once of tiffied, it must be determined if the contact of the follow-up, or mood, medical treatments, nursing of death during the 7-day	F	641			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			6/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SPITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	assessments, nursheets, doctor's ordiagnostic reports If a disease or consenter the diagnostic Additional active of SECTION N: MEDINTERN The intent record the number (or since admissional addition, an Annas been included assist facilities to management of the formal and assist facilities to management of the formal and quality of care medications. 1. On 6/15/23 at 10 observed Resider (facing upward), volume of the NU Exec Order room. The surveyor revirecord.	summaries, nursing sing care plans, medication rders, consults and official, and other sources as available addition is not specifically listed, is and ICD code in item 18000, diagnosis	F	541			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING			06/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	resident was admitted diagnosis of NJ Execution The resident's most remaining the Minimum Data Set (Cognitive Skills for Data	ecent Comprehensive (MDS) with an Assessment of opening of pecision-Making	F	641			
	diagnoses that includ	Order 26.4b1 the resident had active ed, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Status of the CMDS					
	Further review of the	was receiving NJ Exec Order 26.451					
	On 6/26/23 at 11:48 At the surveyor, Certified #1) stated she was th #2. CNA #1 informed #2 used a NEWSCOOTH and	AM, during an interview with d Nursing Assistant #1 (CNA lee aide assigned to Resident the surveyor that Resident the NU Exec Order 26.4b1 and need by her into the ecord (eMR).					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SPITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	the surveyor, Licer #1) stated she was cared for Resident informed the surveyor and was cared for Resident informed the surveyor resident also receivencourage 2. On 6/15/23 at 10 observed Resident head tilted to the rifitted with NJ Executive The surveyor reviewed and the resident's RF admitted to the fact static NJ Executive The resident's most revealed and indicated the resident indicated the resident static NJ Executive The CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the CMDS also in diagnoses that incompany the control of the cMDS also in the control of the cMDS also in the cMDS als	AM, during an interview with insed Practical Nurse #1 (LPN is assigned to the team that #2 on that day. LPN #1 eyor that the resident was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and informed the surveyor that the ved a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 to 0.550 AM, the surveyor that the ved a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 to 0.550 AM, the surveyor that the ved a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 exec Order 26.4b1 and informed the surveyor that the ved a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 exec Order 26.4b1 and informed the surveyor that the ved a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 exec Order 26.4b1 exec Order 26.4b1 and informed the resident was sility and had a diagnosis of order 26.4b1 execent CMDS with an ARD of a CSDDM assessment which ent's NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 dicated the resident had active luded, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	F	541			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION LECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE LENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 641	on the following MDS ARD MESSOCOGOTES (MDS, use was coded ARD MESSOCOGOTES (MDS) use was coded ARD MESSOCOGOTES (MDS) use was coded ARD MESSOCOGOTES (MDS) use was coded The resident's Nutritic reflected the Nutritional Assess DTR confirmed Resident and received weight was monitored (Mossigned to Resident surveyor that Resident surveyor that Resident and MS (MS) (MS) (MS) (MS) (MS) (MS) (MS) (PM, the surveyor and the egistered (DTR) reviewed sment for Resident #3. The lent #3 was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 whose dimonthly. AM, during an interview with stated she was the aide #3. CNA #1 informed the ht #3 had a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was er into the eMR. 1 AM, the surveyor observed bed with the head of the bed 11 had a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 that Exec Order 26.4b1 that and was receiving	F	41			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06	/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From page		F	641				
	Resident #11's AR sh admitted to the facility	nowed that the resident was y with diagnoses that limited to; NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and						
	The most recent qME showed that Residen was NJ Exec Order 26.4b showed on Section G on The section Con incorrectly.	t #11's CSDDM assessment 1. The WEXECOMERS qMDS 5, the resident was WEXECOMER 26.451						
	ARD of NUExec Order 28-45 CM coded RAD of NUExec Order 28-5 QM Coded RAD of NUExec	MDS showed the following: DS: Section G NUExact Order 2014 was S: Section G NUExact Order 2014 was						
	CNA #2 regarding the stated that the reside and had to change the	AM, the surveyor interviewed e care of Resident #11. She nt was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 e resident's NJ Exec Order often had NJ Exec Order 26.4b1						
	survey team, the surv	PM, in the presence of the veyor interviewed the MDS ed Nurse (MDSC/RN) who in G						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	. (X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _		_	06/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S' 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROMOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07	OAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	survey team, the surn Nursing Home Admir Nursing #1 (DON#1). Director of Therapy (the incorrectly coded 4. On 6/19/23 at 11:1 Resident #21 ambula with a play mop in the member present. The surveyor reviewer record. Resident #21's AR shadmitted to the facilitincluded but was not considerable risk of Resident #21's Media for Secondar 20. Sec	PM, in the presence of the veyor notified the Licensed histrator (LNHA), Director Of, DON#2, MDSC/RN, and DoT) the concern regarding MDS. 7 AM, the surveyor observed ating and mopping the floor e resident's room with a staff and Resident #21's medical howed that the resident was y with a diagnosis that limited to; DEXECTION Administration Recorded the following orders: 6.4b1	F	41			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ID TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	being seen for initial assessment of NJ Exec NJ Exec Order 26.4 daytime, as tolera and written order wer change to NJ Exec Order 26.4 at bedtim The most recent CMI showed that Residen was NJ Exec Order 26. Section N for medica received an NJ Exec Order 26. Section I Active Diagram windicated for the physical process of the Section I Active Diagram windicated for the physical process of the ARD of NJ Exec Order 26. The	who is assessment and .Order 26:4.b.1 . Medications:	F	341			
		PM, the surveyor interviewed (RN #1) who stated that liagnosis of National and that					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	the MDSC/RN regar The MDSC/RN state NJ Exec Order 26, resident was on the resident had a diagrasked the MDSC/RI was not listed the MDS were the were in the resident diagnoses. The survey was a medic "yes," and added the documented in othe chart.		F 6	41			
	asked the MDSC/RI to see the diagnosis stated "yes maybe". diagnosis code was the diagnosis sectio diagnosis was not coof the eMR, then it will be should have been list "yes." On 6/26/23 at 01:40 survey team, the sur DON #1 and #2, ME regarding the missir	N if the expectation would be on the MDS. The MDSC/RN She then added that the pulled directly from eMR, in n. She then stated that if the oded in the diagnosis section would not go over to the MDS. nat she could manually put in at she was told not to put the curveyor then asked the nt #21's diagnosis sted in the MDS. She stated PM, in the presence of the recycly notified the LNHA, DSC/RN and DoT the concerning diagnosis associated with the COrder 26.4b1 in the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06	/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	survey team, the LN of was in Resident was in Resident #2 that he was not a MI would have to look a sobserved Resident television. Resident was connected to a NJ Exec Order 26.4 to The surveyor review record. The AR showed that the facility with a dia not limited to; NJ Exec Order 26.4 showed on Section on NJ Exec Order 26.4 showed on Section of NJ Exec Order 26.	PM, in the presence of the HA stated that the diagnosis sident #21's sident #21's should have a should have should have should have a should h	F	541			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315239	B. WING			06/:	27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NS SPECIALIZED HOSPI	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD 10UNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	dependence and (2) of Section K-TF. ARD of Section K-TF. CMD Section K-TF. CMD Section K-TF. ARD of Section K-TF. CMD Section For Section for Section K-TH. Correctly for a section for Section f	was coded four (4) total one person physical assist. S: Section G	F	641			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DSPITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TION DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	The most recent of showed that Residusessed. The G, the resident was use. Section K in The sections for incorrectly. Further review of ARD of coded N-TF. ARD of coded N-TF. ARD of coded N-TF. The section for for 3 (three) of 3 (three) on 6/26/23 at 11:: CNA #2 regarding stated that Reside she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that on 6/26/23 at 12:: Survey team, the state of the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that on 6/26/23 at 12:: Survey team, the state order 26.4bit that on 6/26/23 at 12:: Survey team, the state order 26.4bit that on 6/26/23 at 12:: And the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that on 6/26/23 at 12:: Survey team, the state or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that on 6/26/23 at 12:: Survey team, the state or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that on 6/26/23 at 12:: Survey team, the state or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that on 6/26/23 at 12:: Survey team, the state or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that or the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that or the she would change She added that the she would change She added that the a N-TF code order 26.4bit that or the she would change She added t	A showed that the resident was cility with a diagnosis that not limited to; AMDS with an ARD of AMDS with	F	541		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _		,	06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	#44 when it was coo 7. On 6/15/2023 at observed Resident at wheelchair inside the attached to an questions. On 6/19/23 at 11:29 the three facility states bed to a subsection who mechanical mobility were the Nurse External Con 6/19/23 at 11:37 CNA#3. The CNA in Resident#41 was required total assistance of the further NJ Exec Order 2 and that Subsection Conference of the resident's RF readmitted to the faciling Exec Order 2 and the resident's most record. The resident's most reflected that the resident's NJ Exec Order 2 and the resident's most resident's most resident's most resident's most resident's NJ Exection G of the qM and subsection G of the qM and subsection I reatments, special Treatments, special Treatments.	and on a stated that the resident was the dear was and on a stated that the resident was the dear was and on a stated that the resident was the dear was and on a stated that the resident was the dear was and on a stated that the resident was the dear was and on a stated that the resident was the dear was the dear was and on a stated that the resident was the dear was	F 6	41		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3 _.	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROA MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 0709	AD	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	on the following MDS ARD Secondary CMDS- and no NJ Exec Order ARD Secondary GMDS and no NJ Exec Order On 6/26/23 at 8:55 A Management & Regulate previded a copy of the Information System at resident received the VEXACORDARY (dose one NJ Exec Order 26.4b) (dose three four). A review of the resident record revealed that the resident had been NJ Exec Order 26.4b residents with NJ Exec Order 26.4b	and was not ormation. resident's MDS showed that assessments: use was coded information use was coded information use was coded information. M, the AVP of Access alatory Affairs (AVPAMRA) in NHA, and the survey team resident's Immunization and revealed that the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 dated in administered the information (dose in administered the information of the provided list of corder 26.4b1 by DON#2 did ent's name. 1:43 AM, the surveyor and seated in a information in a padded and leg rest. The resident to the	F	541		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315239	B. WING _		-	06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 150 NEW PROVIDENCE RO MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 070	AD	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	
F 641	The resident's Progres by the Medical Doctor of	ess Note (PN) dated (MD) with a date of service past medical history not limited to (MD) with an ARD of the CSDDM indicated that (CC Order 26.4b1 DS revealed that the (MDS showed that the cresident's MDS showed that	F	341		
	doing MDS. The MD surveyor that MDS w assessment that will	ollows the RAI Manual in SC/RN informed the vas used for the resident's generate CAAs (process ocus on key issues identified				

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION INTERPRETATION NUMBERS		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SPITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	triggered MDS item additional assessm by MDS item responsive MDS should stated that the MDS from "my" personal assessments, there CNA's information in notes, and diagnost chart. On that same date the MDSC/RN how use. The MDSC/RN to provide as becaupediatrics and they residents. The surve MDSC/RN to provide information in the For surveyor. On 6/22/23 at 12:06 with AVPAMRA, DORE Regulatory Affairs 8 the DoT, and they findings. On 6/26/23 at 11:18	nsive MDS assessment. The is target care areas for ent and review, as warranted inses) triggers, and that was id be accurate. She further information was gathered assessments, nursing apy notes, and assessment, for the ADL, nutrition team is from the resident's medical and time, the surveyor asked she code Section G for instance in the section G for insection in the section G in the asked that it was being use all residents were do not use the toilet like elder reyor then asked the de a copy where she got the instance in the section G is be coded as insection G in the instance in the section G in the instance in the section G is a copy where she got the instance in the instance	F 6	41		
	#14 was NJ Exec Or condition. CNA#2 s required total assis living (ADL) including the nurse does for	of the resident, and Resident der 26.4b1 due to a medical stated that the resident tance with activities of daily ng and and which and that the resident was tated that the resident was				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	On 6/26/23 at 11:35 RN#2 and LPN #2. resident required because the reside further stated that the and care was provious make sure that the 9. On 6/15/2023 at observed Resident stroller inside their attached to a questions. The surveyor review Resident #27. The resident's RF radmitted to the faci	frequently to resident was president was for the RN stated that the stal assistance with ADL, you CNA and president was for the nurse in talso was for the resident was for the resident was for the resident was for the surveyor for the nurse in the resident was for the surveyor for the surveyor for the nurse in the resident was for the surveyor for the	F	641		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING		_	06/27/2023	3
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S' 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROMOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07	OAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		ETION
F 641	on 6/19/23 at 11:22 CNA #4. The CNA in Resident #27 was Wrequired total assista She further stated th Section of both and on NJ Exec Order 26.451 care was NJ Exec Order 26.451 care was NJ Exec Order 20 indicated that the resident #37 Exec Order 26.451 care was NJ Exec Order 20 indicated that the resident #4 wheelchair inside the attached to a questions. The surveyor reviews Resident #28. The resident's RF resident's RF resident's RF resident's RF resident's Part of the CMJ Exec Order 26.451 care was NJ Exec O	AM, the surveyor interviewed formed the surveyor that Exec Order 26.4b1 and ince with ADL, and on at the resident was and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 as provided as needed and 6.4b1 . She sident was and on a sident was and on a sident was a seated in a sident was a to the surveyor to the surveyor's and on a sident was a to the surveyor's and the resident was and on a sident was a to the surveyor's and the resident was a to the surveyor's and had a diagnosis of 6.4b1 and	F	541			
	The resident's PN da	*					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	The resident's most reflected that the resident's Section Government of the CINJ Exec Order 2 the above. A review of resident revealed nursing was initiated of Supercorder 2 and required and on Supercorder 2 the surveyor that Resident was Supercorder 2 the surveyor that Resident and on the surveyor that Resident and the	t recent CMDS with an ARD of that the CSDDM indicated J Exec Order 26.4b1 of the CMDS revealed that the coded as Section 1. MDS revealed that the was coded as none of was coded as none of was coded as none of assessment to be done by don Section 1. If AM, the surveyor with start date section 1. If AM, the surveyor with the code is the code of the c	F	641		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315239	B. WING _		,	06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NS SPECIALIZED HOS	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED 1 DEFICII	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	The resident's RF radmitted to the faci NJ Exec Order The resident's PN owith a date of serving medical history diagram, NJ Exec Order The resident's mose of the NJ Exec Order 28-451 reflected that the resident's and NJ Exec Order 28-451 revealed NJ Exec Order 28-451 reveal	dated week that the resident was lity and had a diagnosis of 26.4b1 dated week order 26 included past gnoses that were not limited er 26.4b1 to recent CMDS with an ARD of that the CSDDM indicated J Exec Order 26.4b1 of the CMDS revealed that use were coded as week were coded as week were coded as week and is of a AM, the surveyor interviewed ormed the surveyor that J Exec Order 26.4b1 and tance with ADL. The RN he resident is on a week and ause of week order 26.4b1 of both	F	541		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315239	B. WING _			06/	27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	150 NEW	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PROVIDENCE ROAD AINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	The resident's RF readmitted to the facilite NJ Exec Order 2 The resident's PN dawith a date of service medical history diagrato, NJ Exec Order The resident's most reflected to that the resident's NJ Exec Order 28-401 reflected to that the resident's name of the NJ Exec Order 26-401 revealed to NJ Exec Order 26-401 responsibility of the Resident NJ E	flected that the resident was y and had a diagnosis of 6.4b1 Intel MEROCOGOFECTO by the MD of MEROCOGOFECTO included past noses that were not limited recent CMDS with an ARD of hat the CSDDM indicated Exec Order 26.4b1 of the CMDS revealed that use were coded as MEET. Is #48's nutrition note dated he resident is MEET and is . PM, the surveyor in the surveyor interviewed the SC/RN informed the on G in the MDS was the PT and OT. The MDSC/RN as responsible for Section G is for MEET and the OT in G to J (where I is for MEET).	F	341	DELIGITION TO THE PROPERTY OF		
	not have formal train her education was fro contractor who no lo	ne further stated that she did ing in doing MDS and that om a previous outside nger affiliated with the facility. d that it was the previous					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING			06/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	On that same date a informed the surveyor RAI manual, after the it should be coded understood now bas MDSC/RN stated the correct it." She furth "rationale around it, correction plan." On 6/26/23 at 12:36 with the PT who inforwas working at the f MDS for some Section The PT stated that "OT the other half" of when the OT was not the whole of Section On that same date a surveyors that "I do doing MDS, and did MDS training. The F the portions in Section that after the survey MDSC/RN reached that the NJ Exec Order 26.45 on 6/26/23 at 01:34 with the LNHA, MDS the DoT. The survey management if there information regardin	and time, the MDSC/RN ors that after reviewing the e surveyor's inquiry, "I get it, "and that she are don the RAI manual. The at "moving forward, we will er stated that there was a and we are working on a and we are working on a and we are working on a and the surveyors that she acility and had been doing the ons of G and O to the top portion and the section G, and at times of present, she takes care of a G. and time, the PT informed the not have proper training" in not have a formal class for the stated that she answers on G of MDS according to her all therapist. She further stated or's inquiry and the out to her, "I am now aware," use should have been PM, the survey team met or asked the facility will be an additional	F 64				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _		06/	/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658 SS=D	that "I provided you a discrepancies, and the add." On 6/27/23 at 12:33 F survey team, LNHA, I AVPAMRA, DON #2 sthe residents that were survey team. I Exection G NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 [Section G NJ Exec Order 26.4b1] [Section G NJ Exec Order 26.4b1] [Section G NJ Exec Order 26.4b1] Were coded and the survey team. I with the LNHA, DON MRAA, DoT, and the information provided NJAC 8:39-11.1, 33.2 Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Compressions of the survey team.	O. The MDSC/RN stated in explanation, there were ere was nothing else to PM, in the presence of the DON #1, MRAA and stated that [in response to re coded incorrectly for their perception of coding ler 26.4b1] was not the same DON#2 confirmed that they hat they misunderstood it. PM, the survey team met #1 and #2, AVPAMRA, re was no additional by the facility management.	Fé	658		8/8/23	
	must- (i) Meet professional at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and review of facility determined that the factorier disposal of a contraction (narcotic; medications potential for abuse, a medications, b) medications, b) medications.	n, interview, record review, provided documents, it was acility failed to ensure a)		1. Three residents were identified to been affected by the deficient practic outlined in the CMS 2567. For resident #40, the medication did reach the resident. LPN #1 and RN # were re-educated on proper disposa controlled substance and the corresponding documentation.	e not 1		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/	27/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1	50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD		
CHILDRE	NS SPECIALIZED HOS	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		N	OUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	ge 25	F 6	358			
	was identified during	g the medication			For Resident #25, the resident received	d	
		rvation for two of three nurses			the crushed medication. LPN #2 was		
	in accordance to sta	andards of clinical practice			re-educated on the proper way to crush	า	
	and facility policy.			medication and prepare medication for administration.			
	This deficient practi	ce was evidenced by the			For Resident #1, the medication did no	t	
	following:	,			reach the resident. LPN #2 was		
	, o				re-educated on the proper disposal of a	a	
	Reference: New Jer	rsey Statutes Annotated, Title			non-controlled medication.		
	45. Chapter 11. Nur	sing Board. The Nurse					
	Practice Act for the	State of New Jersey states:			2. All residents have potential to be		
	"The practice of nur	sing as a registered			affected by the deficient practice outline	ed	
	professional nurse i	s defined as diagnosing and			in the CMS 2567.		
	treating human resp	oonses to actual and potential					
	physical and emotion	onal health problems, through			3. The Director of Nursing, Assistant		
	such services as ca	se-finding, health teaching,			Nurse Managers, Nurse Educator or th	eir	
	health counseling, a	and provision of care			designee will provide all Registered		
	supportive to or res	torative of life and wellbeing,			Nurses (RN) and Licensed Practical		
	and executing medi	cal regimens as prescribed by			Nurses (LPN) will receive education by		
	a licensed or otherv	vise legally authorized			the completion date, or before their nex	ĸt	
	physician or dentist				shift, on the following;		
					a. The crushing of medications will onl	у	
		rsey Statutes Annotated, Title			be completed with a Children⊡s		
		sing Board. The Nurse			Specialized Hospital approved pill		
		State of New Jersey states:			crushing pouch.		
	-	sing as a licensed practical			b. The proper disposal of non-controlle	ed	
		performing tasks and			substances. Non-controlled substance		
		in the framework of case			pills will be crushed and disposed into		
		the patient and family teaching			Children ☐s Specialized Hospital appro		
		ealth teaching, health			designated drug disposal container and	d	
		vision of supportive and			non-controlled substance liquid will be		
		der the direction of a			poured in a Children S Specialized		
		licensed or otherwise legally			Hospital approved designated drug		
	authorized physicia	n or dentist."			disposal container.		
	A 5 !!	and a farmanta and a fifty of the			c. The proper disposal of controlled		
		nufacturer's specification for			substances. Controlled substance pills	WIII	
	=	ed] oral/enteral syringe with			be crushed and disposed into a		
	[brand redacted] co included:	nnector for pharmacy use,			Children ☐s Specialized Hospital appro designated drug disposal container and		

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLITILIT	O I OIT MEDIO/ IITE &	WEDIO/ ND CEITTIOEC				<u> </u>	7. 0000 0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING			06/	27/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHII DDEI	NE EDECIALIZED HOED	ITAL MOUNTAINCIDE		1	50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD		
CHILDREI	NS SPECIALIZED HOSP	TIAL MOUNTAINSIDE		M	IOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 26	F	658			
. 000			'	030	controlled substance liquids will be no	urod	
	Indication for use, the device is indicated for use as a dispenser, a measuring device, and a fluid				controlled substance liquids will be po in a Children⊡s Specialized Hospital	lied	
		used to deliver fluids into the			approved designated drug disposal		
		rally (administration by mouth			container. This disposal must be		
	or esophagus or artif				witnessed and documented by two		
		ed to be used in clinical or			licensed nurses.		
	home care settings b	y users ranging from			4.		
		n (under the supervision of a			a. Compliance for adhering to the use		
	clinician) in all ages.				Children ☐s Specialized Hospital appro		
	Contraindications inc				pill crushing pouch will be monitored b	•	
		eral applications only5) Do			the Nursing Supervisor, or designee, i	า	
	not modify this device	e as this may lead to nutrition delivery or patient			the form of direct observation and completion of the audit tool. There will	ho	
	harm.	numinon delivery or patient			five (5) observations per week until 10		
	Haiii.				compliance has been maintained for for		
	1. On 6/02/23, at 9:3	5 AM, the surveyor began			(4) consecutive weeks. Then five (5)	, u.	
		rvation Pass for Resident			observations per month until 100%		
	#40. The surveyor ob	served Licensed Practical			compliance has been maintained for t	rree	
		nd Registered Nurse #1 (RN			(3) consecutive months. Audit reports	will	
	#1) obtain a NJ Exec Order				be submitted to the QAPI committee		
	NJ Exec Order 20	6.4b1			quarterly by the Director of Nursing or		
					designee.		
	from the	electronic back-up machine.			b. Compliance for adhering to the pro	per	
	At that time I DNI #1	stated that the pharmacy			disposal of both non-controlled substances	. varill	
	made NJ Exec Or				be monitored by the Nursing Supervis		
	that she had to waste	e N Exec Orde because Resident's			or designee, in the form of direct	, וכ	
	order was for NJ Exec Order	because residence			observation and completion of the aud	lit	
	. === . = .				tool. There will be five (5) observations		
	At that time, the surv	eyor observed LPN#1 began			per week until 100% compliance has b		
		the faucet and wasted			maintained for four (4) consecutive		
	of the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 into the sink. The				weeks. Then five (5) observations per	ĺ	
		N#1 and LPN#1 document			month until 100% compliance has bee	n	
		electronic backup machine			maintained for three (3) consecutive		
	and LPN #1 relabeled	d the distance for			months. Audit reports will be submitted	ı to	
	administration.				the QAPI committee quarterly by the	ĺ	
	The curveyer reviews	ad the medical record for			Director of Nursing or designee.		
	i ine surveyor reviewe	ed the medical record for					

Facility ID: NJ22249L

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315239	B. WING			6/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pa	ge 27	F 6	58		
	admission summary	rm (RF; or facesheet; an r) reflected the resident was r) with a diagnosis of r) 6.4b1				
	The electronic Medi (eMAR) included an	cation Administration Report order for:				
	NJ Exec Order 2 [tv PM), with a start date	vice a day] 10:00 and 22:00 (8				
		ufacturer specifications was classified as a 26.4b1				
	the surveyor, LPN # must be wasted with trash can and a sec are wasting/disposir have to let the phart the medication. LPN medications, are dissecond nurse prese	PM, during an interview with stated medications medications nin the medication room in a cond nurse must sign that we ag of the weak we wasted. We then macy know that we wasted where the wasted was stated where the wasted was stated with the state of the wasted with the wasted with the wasted with the wasted with the wasted wasted with the wasted with the wasted wasted with the wasted wast				
		19 AM, the surveyor observed dications for Resident #25 in				
	The eMAR included	an order for NJEXEC OTHE				

<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					7. 0000 0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315239	B. WING			06/	27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	·	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD 10UNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page 28 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 schedule for 12:00 PM.		F	658			
		eyor observed LPN #2 use nd rub (ABHR) and donned					
	At that time, the surveyor observed LPN #2 retrieve the NJ Exec Order 25.4501 tablet from the Resident #25's designated cassette from the medication cart, opened the unit dose of leaving the pill within its package and placed it on the medication cart.						
	[brand redacted] N Executed drawer, pulled the N placed the NJ Exec the tablets that emitted open end of the and capped the	from the medication cart process of the from					
	redacted] pill crusher asked the nurse if the	veyor observed a [brand on the medication cart and at was the facility policy to Execondard. LPN #2 stated "I was sh into a NEXCONDERGE."					
	Resident #25. The RF reflected tha	ed the medical record for t the resident was admitted nosis of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING			06/	27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD IOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	included: NJ Exec Order 26 AM, 12:00 PM and 1 of NJ Exec Order 26 3. On 6/22/23 at 11:2 LPN #2 prepare med the resident's room. The eMAR reflected NJ Exec Order 2 At that time, the survan ABHR and donner At 11:29, the surveyor NJ Exec Order 26.451 using transferring the crus	R reflected an order that 6.4b1 scheduled for 6:00 8:00 (6 PM), with a start date 24 AM, the surveyor observed dications for Resident #1 in an order that included 6.4b1 veyor observed LPN #2 use ed gloves. or observed LPN #2 crush the the pill crusher, as she was hed medication into the led some crushed medication cart, and some were in the	F	358	DEFICIENCY)			
	to the medication ca	e trash bin that was attached rt. LPN #2 wiped the spilled w the paper towel into the						
	facility policy for disp medication. LPN #2 else to throw it". LPN	veyor asked LPN #2 what the cosal of a Stated "I don't know where N #2 could not recall receiving tion) for medication disposal.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315239	B. WING _			06/	27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION I CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Resident #1. The RF reflected Res a diagnosis of NJ Experiments o	M, during an interview with armacy Director (PD) Was a wation. The PD stated that the commended that it can be a commended that tablets were harmacy; "We have proper use." The PD informed the collity did not have a drug ttle of solution used to tablets). The PD was unable ed where should spilled be disposed. The PD stated oriate.	F	558	DEFICIENCY)			
	ensure the medication crushed but can be don't can be don't can open system being lost through the guarantee 100% delivation at that time, the PD as should be followed. At that time, the PD as finger over the open size.	because she can not n could be completely issolved within the secondary. cushing a medication through can result to medication e opening and did not very of the medication. confirmed the facility policy also stated that placing a system was not a at was an infection control						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315239	B. WING		06/27/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 658	the survey team, the stated she was in the conducted medicate stated she had obselved medication in a stated she had obselved medication in a survey and the CP informed the report any competer medication in a provide information was provide information was provide information was provided information was provided including crushed report to the in-house phase. At that time, the CP in-service/education has not provided the stated she has not topic of medication disposal. On 6/26/23 at 01:30 with the Minimum ID Director of Nursing Director of Therapy	AM, during an interview with e Consultant Pharmacist (CP) he facility once a month and ion pass observations. The CP erved the nurses crush a and that it was okay to do. he surveyors that she did not ency issue with crushing a county. The CP stated she would regarding crushing a county. No further ovided. P stated that all medications nedication should be returned armacy in the building. P stated she would provide an into the individual nurse but the education yet. The CP provided in-service on the administration and drug A PM, the survey team met that Set Coordinator, the (DON #1) and DON #2, the report of the control of the county of	F 658	,			
	with the AVP (Assis Management & Re Manager of Regula (MRAA), DON#1, I Nursing Home Adm	9 PM, the survey team met stant Vice President) of Access gulatory Affairs (AVPAMRA), tory Affairs & Accreditation OON#2, and the Licensed ninistrator (LNHA). The LNHA as no further information that					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		P CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	[brand name redact like to streamline the like to streamline the At that time, DON # recommend the use medication in the control. A review of the facility of Medication with a included following: It is the policy of the the pharmacy depart the destruction of or contaminated or other Under section, II. Do subsection A. Non-controlled Solutions. Individual, small of non-poisonous, non nonflammable will be deposited in the reduction of the container and do waste receptacle,	2 stated the facility had a ed] pill crusher and we would e process. 2 stated she would not e of a hand in dissolving the because of infection ity policy provided, Destruction an effective date of 01/01/23, e [facility name redacted] that rement shall be responsible for utdated, discontinued, nerwise unusable medication. estruction Procedure ubstance: quantities of liquids that are recorrosive, non-hazardous or be kept in their container and I medical waste receptacle. Of tablets and capsules that for credit through an posal company will be kept in eposited in the red medical eations will be discarded in the	F	658	NCY)	
	be locked in a design pharmacy department disposition.	ances: d controlled substances will gnated cabinet in the ent the prior to planned ity policy provided, Medication				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING			06/	27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD IOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686 SS=D	included following: Purpose: This policy [facility name redacte for safe medication p administration. Departments Affected Pharmacy, Nursing, F Outpatient Services. Under section D. Adm Verifies the medication examination for partic that the medication h NJAC 8:39- 19.4(a), 2 Treatment/Svcs to Pr CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1) §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b)(1) Pressu Based on the compreresident, the facility in (i) A resident receives professional standard pressure ulcers and o ulcers unless the indi demonstrates that the (ii) A resident with pre necessary treatment with professional star promote healing, prev new ulcers from dever This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio and review of other fa was determined that	establishes the process for ed] rescribing, dispensing and d: Respiratory, Medical ministration, subsection 5. on is stable based on visual culates or discoloration and as not expired. 29.7 (c), 29.4(g), 27.1(a), revent/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii) grity ure ulcers. The ensive assessment of a must ensure that- as care, consistent with dis of practice, to prevent does not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition between the ensure unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent madards of practice, to vent infection and prevent eloping. This is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, acility provided documents, it the facility failed to ensure a)		658	One resident (resident #3) was fount to have been affected by the deficient practice outlined in the CMS 2567. Upodisclosure of this concern by surveyor.	on	8/1/23
	promote healing, previous new ulcers from development of this REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and review of other fawas determined that	vent infection and prevent eloping. is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, acility provided documents, it			to have been affected by the deficient	on	

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	•		
				150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD			
CHILDRE	NS SPECIALIZED HOS	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Continued From page 34			86			
	and clarified, b) provaccordance with the professional standar (one) of 2 (two) restor MJ Exec Order 26:451. This deficient practic following: Reference: New Jer 45, Chapter 11 Nurs Practice Act for the The practice of nurs professional nurse is treating human responder and executing a me	care in facility's policy and rds of clinical practice for 1 idents (Resident #3) reviewed ce was evidenced by the sey Statutes, Annotated Title sing Board, The Nurse State of New Jersey state: sing as a registered sedfined as diagnosing and conses to actual or potential nal health problems, through se finding, health teaching, and provision of care orative of life and well being, dical regimen as prescribed erwise legally authorized		#1 was educated on proper haduring care, how to clorders and disinfection of sci 2. All residents have the potential affected by the deficient praction the CMS 2567. 3. The Director of Nursing, A Nurse Managers, Nurse Education designee will provide all Reg Nurses (RN) and Licensed P Nurses (LPN) with education completion date, or before the on the following policy and proper disingular propersions. "Pressure Injury Prevention a Management", Lippincott prowound care and proper disingular scissors. "Pressure Injury Prevention and Lippincott of wound care include: how the provider orders, how to clarify orders, proper hand hygiene	arify provider ssors. ential to be stice outlined ssistant cator or their istered ractical by the eir next shift, rocedure, and cedures of fection of evention and procedures o follow y provider		
	Reference: New Jersey Statutes, Annotated Title 45, Chapter 11 Nursing Board, The Nurse Practice Act for the State of New Jersey state: "The practice of nursing as a licensed practical nurse is defined as performing tasks and responsibilities within the framework of case finding; reinforcing the patient and family teaching program through health teaching, health counseling and provision of supportive and restorative care, under the direction of a registered nurse or licensed or otherwise legally authorized physician or dentist." On 6/20/23 at 10:59 AM, the surveyors observed			wound care, and disinfection 4. Compliance for adhering to "Pressure Injury Prevention a Management", Lippincott pro wound care and proper disinscissors will be monitored by Nurse Manager, or designee of direct observation and con audit tool. Assistant Nurse M designee, will complete five (observations per week until 1 compliance has been mainta (4) consecutive weeks. Then	o policy and cedures of fection of the Assistant , in the form npletion of an anager, or (5) 100% ined for four five (5)		
		ed by Registered Nurse #1 Resident #3 and assisted by		observations per month until compliance has been mainta			

Facility ID: NJ22249L

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/	27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NS SPECIALIZED HOSP	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	RN#2. RN#1 remove pocket and cut the Name of the Name	into four pieces, cut the and poured RN#1 placed a rolled pillow and removed the RN#1 did not ene after removing the old at that time. RN #1 kept and wiped the skin with reverse observed RN #1 the NJ Exec. Order 26.4.b.1 and immediately replaced it and hygiene after and immediately replaced. RN#1 did giene before going to another	F	686	(3) consecutive months. Audit reports be submitted to the QAPI committee quarterly by the Director of Nursing or designee.	will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	pocket, used an alcort to clean the scissors, same pocket. The surveyor reviewer record. The resident's RF refl admitted to the facility diagnosis of NJ Execution The resident's most resident's NJ Execution The resident's NJ Execution The resident and 1 (or A review of the facility Plan of Care, with a serve aled a problem or goal to exhibit NJ Execution The Physician's Orded dated NJ Execution The Physician's Order 26:4.b.il	d Resident #3's medical ected that the resident was on service and had a corder 26.4b1 ecent CMDS with an ARD of ognitive Skills for Daily essment which indicated the Order 26.4b1 CMDS section M, indicated the Order 26.4b1 cryptoided Interdisciplinary tatus of active, at that time, fNJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ion was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 sician orders for sician order, uctions: wash the cryptoide in the corder 26.4b1 The Sheet contained an order, uctions: wash the corder 26.4b1 ion was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 cryptoided Interdisciplinary tatus of active, at that time, fNJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ion was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 sician orders for sician order, uctions: wash the corder 26.4b1 ion was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	F	586			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NS SPECIALIZED HOS	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	On 6/22/23 at 01:04 interview with the si scissors were her pid not disinfect pric care treatment that On that same date noticed that the was cled did not har protection barrier for the performed hand hyapplied the new gloves re-contaminated reserved which is also on 6/26/23 at 01:34 with the Minimum Dof Nursing #1 (DON Director of Therapy of the above finding On 6/27/23 at 9:06 subsequent physici order, dated with the Minimum Dof Nursing #1 (DON Director of Therapy of the above finding On 6/27/23 at 9:06 subsequent physici order, dated with the Minimum Dof Nursing #1 (DON Director of Therapy of the above finding On 6/27/23 at 9:06 subsequent physici order, dated Willews Order of Therapy of the Condens of the con	A PM, during a telephone urveyor, RN#1 stated the ersonal scissors which she or to using during the was observed on was observed on the was on an or an observed on the was of an and dry. The was of an and it was a war an or an observed of the was of an and it was a with the was observed on the was of an observed of the was observed on the was o	F6	386		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315239	B. WING _			06/	27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NS SPECIALIZED HOSP	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	the NEECCO OTTO TO SO THE NOTICE OF THE NOTI	tevery 48 hours or when c. Order 26:4.b.1: Apply nge with twice daily. PM, the survey team met Regulatory Affairs & P of Access Management & d Compliance, DON #1 and I Nursing Home). DON #1 confirmed that have occurred. DON #1 is a standard of practice ext area, the gloves should and hand hygiene should by provided policy Cleaning of and Toys, dated 02/13/23 is e of this policy is to prevent infectious organisms from the patient to healthcare and with equipment, toys, and by provided Wound Care, or the practice of [facility is do 02/20/23] included the Technique for Dressing who are dor who have multiple organ e, severe nutritional deficits, in and circulation are better chnique because of the	F	586			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	the condition of the vyour gloves, perform gloves, clean the wo bedmeasure the wo primary dressing to the A review of the undated care, pediatric check Objectives, to perform according to the stare Checklist stepRerinspect the dressire observe the wound, Perform hand hygierApply a primary dressing and Managem included: Purpose, to promote injuries and provide patients at risk of or injury. Under Pressure Injury Dressure Injury Dr	wound, remove and discard hand hygiene, put on new fund inspect the wound bund dimensionsapply a she wound surface Ited, facility provided Wound dist included the following: m wound care for a child hadard of care nove the old dressing and discard gloves. The put on new gloves essing to the wound Ity provided policy, Pressure tent, dated 01/01/2023, that the prevention of pressure evidence-based care to who have existing pressure of the manufacturer's a ordered. at least every as needed for excess 19.4(a), 27.1(a), 29.2(d) ew, Report Irregular, Act On	F 6			8/8/23
33 2	§483.45(c) Drug Reg §483.45(c)(1) The di	gimen Review. rug regimen of each resident least once a month by a				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NS SPECIALIZED HOS	SPITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	superstanding president's medical time attending physician director and director minimum, the resident's medical irregularity has been action has been tabe no change in the physician should director and director has been tabe no change in the physician should director and the irregularity has been action has been tabe no change in the physician should director and director and director has been tabe no change in the physician should director and the irregularity has been action has been tabe no change in the physician should director and director and director has been tabe no change in the physician should director and the resident's medical irregularity has been tabe no change in the physician should director has been tabe no change in the physician should director and strength and the resident's medical to, time frantie process and strength act. This REQUIREME by: Based on the intereview of the facilities determined that the medication irregularity in the process and the intereview of the facilities determined that the medication irregularity is an action of the facilities of the facility determined that the medication irregularity is an action of the facility determined that the medication irregularity is an action of the facility determined that the medication irregularity is an action of the facility determined that the medication irregularity is an action of the facility is an a	pharmacist must report any attending physician and the rector and director of nursing, must be acted upon. Clude, but are not limited to, any e criteria set forth in paragraph or an unnecessary drug. It is noted by the pharmacist must be documented on a seport that is sent to the in and the facility's medical or of nursing and lists, at a selent's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified. Only sician must document in the record that the identified en reviewed and what, if any, ken to address it. If there is to be medication, the attending ocument his or her rationale in	F	1. Three residents were for been affected by the deficie outlined in the CMS 2567.C action was taken to add sto	ent practice Corrective op dates to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023	3
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATI	(X5 COMPLI DAT	ETION
F 756	residents reviewed Residents#14, #24, This deficient practiful following: According to Lexi-Devidenced-based diprovides evidenced clinicians as they the complex conditions Erythromycin with pantibiotic; Gastropal gastoparesis is a complex conditions of the prokinetic adomperidone; type gastrointestinal most therapy, tachyphyla progressive decreal after repetitive admipharmacologically of substance and tach medications sudden occur after four (4) According to The U Erythromycin in Tre Stasis, volume 29; included that Erythrother conditions that problem. Most stud of less than four we followed some paties suggested that tole A major concern that	acist) for three (3) of five (5) for unnecessary medications, and #28. ce was evidenced by the drugs (or Lexicomp an rug referential content; that and recommendations to help eat and advise patients with included that review of the charmacologic category of resis (off-label use; andition that affects the normal ment of the muscles in a Patients refractory/intolerant agents (eg, metoclopramide, of drug which enhances cility) to limit the duration of exis (the appearance of see in response to a given dose inistration of a prephysiologically active hyphylaxis occurs when any become less effective) may	F 7	24, and 28. 2. All residents have the poraffected by the deficient property of the deficient property of the deficient property of the proper	actice. will provide the education the stinal motility for risk versus d resistance. nager of or of Pharmace ctor will review of the provide the ort will be of Pharmacy. of the Director cies will be of Wedication diting will ance is intained for the port any	at S S Y	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	pathogens, such as S (Streptococcus pneur bacterium and a caus pneumonia), may incerythromycin used ar typically used in treat may provide almost ic induction of bacterial resistance to erythrom 1. On 6/19/2023 at 11 observed Resident # wheelchair inside the headboard, lap tray, a was NJ Exec Ordesurveyor's questions. The surveyor reviewer record. The resident's Regist facesheet; an admiss the resident was admidiagnosis of NJ Exec Ordesurveyor's progression of NJ Exec Ordesurveyor'	S. pneumoniae moniae is a gram-positive se of community-acquired rease. Although the doses of e smaller doses than those ing bacterial infections, they deal conditions for the mutation, and selection and mycin is well recognized. 1:43 AM, the surveyor 14 seated in a surveyor 14 seated in a surveyor 15 to the 16 to the 17 to the 18 to the 19 to the 20 to the 21 to the 22 to the 23 to the 24 to the 25 to the 26 to the 26 to the 26 to the 27 to the 28 to the 29 to the 29 to the 20 to t	F	756			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 756	Minimum Data Set (used to facilitate the an Assessment Refereflected that the NJ indi NJ Exec Order 2 The JEXEC Order 2 Administration Recophysician order (PO) NJ Exec Order 2 (Q6HR) with a clinical According to the Resident#14, the CF with the continued use A review of the proviemail showed that the	recent Comprehensive CMDS), an assessment tool management of care, with rence Date (ARD) of Exec Order 26.4b1 cated that the resident's 6.4b1 ronic Medication rd (eMAR) revealed a dated Herce Order 28 for 6.4b1 every 6 (six) hours al indication for did not identify irregularity se of Herce order medication. ded documents of the CP via e CP included the article	F 7	756				
	include the whole relabove regarding a maised about using resistance of NJ Exmay increase and allused are smaller does in treating NJ Exec Ordanost ideal condition NJ Exec Order 2	article provided by the CP did port that showed the article ajor concern that has been in this way is that ec Order 26.4b1, though the doses of the standard though the doses of the standard the standa						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NS SPECIALIZED HOSP	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	PCODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	On 6/26/23 at 9:55 A the CP. The CP state for monthly MRR who medications, identify nursing and the phys recommendations. The she was familiar with medication reviews, a concern with continue stated "Yes." The CP "does not mean" that working, "but" the effi "meaning" that there though the efficacy who on that same date are the CP if she was aw effect of continued us why she did not inclu	M, the survey team met with ad that she was responsible ere she reviews residents' irregularities, and notify the icians of the ne surveyor asked the CP if and use Lexicomp for and the NA Exec Order 26.451 ed use of NA Exec Order 26.451 the medication was not	F 7	756		
	about it. The CP furth it," documented, that medication with the doctor knows about to 2. On 6/19/23 at 11:0 the surveyor observe hallway in a wheelch: The surveyor reviewer Resident #24. The resident's RF ref	coctor, "but I know" the he medication. 2 AM, during the initial tour, d Resident #24 from the air wit Secondar 26.4b1 ed the medical record for sected that the resident was y and had a diagnosis of				

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR MC). 0938-0391_
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING			06/	27/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
CHILDREN	NS SPECIALIZED HOSPI	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE			0 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD OUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Continued From page	÷ 45	F	756			
		MDS) with an ARD of t the resident was					
	Progress Note signed	nced Practical Nurse's (APN) NULLEUR ORDER , reflected uded, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
	Further review of the current medications, NJ Exec Order 26 and was indicated for	6.4b1 with a start date of NJ Exec Order 26					
	The eMAR dated #24 received the NJ Execution (NJ Execution 12).	confirmed Resident order ^{26:बाठा} Q8HRS since					
	from the reflect a rapidly of						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	3. On 6/20/2023 at 9 observed Resident # wheelchair inside the attached to a questions. The surveyor review record. The resident's RF readmitted to the facilit NJ Exec Order 2 NJ Exec Order 2 The resident's PN dawith a date of service medical history diagrato, NJ Exec Order The resident's most of the resident's most of the resident for NJ Exec Order 2 The surveyor review record. The resident's RF readmitted to the facilit NJ Exec Order 2 The resident's PN dawith a date of service medical history diagrato, NJ Exec Order 2 The surveyor review record.	23 AM, the surveyor 28 seated in a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 28 The resident was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 The resident was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 The resident #28's medical flected that the resident was and had a diagnosis of 6.4b1 and 6.4b1 and 6.4b1 and 6.4b1 are conferced included past noses that were not limited at 26.4b1 recent CMDS with an ARD of the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 cated that the resident's 6.4b1 R revealed a PO dated C Order 26.4b1 Q8HR	F	756			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06	/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	150 NE\	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE W PROVIDENCE ROAD TAINSIDE, NJ 07092	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Medical Director of the Nursing Home Admisurvey team. The Minterviewed and state with a same date apresence of the survey the above findings a medication that the MD and the facilithough the CP admissurveyors that the CN surveyors that the CN surveyors that the CN surveyors that the CN surveyors MRR. Further she can not disagree with surveyors MRR. Further she can not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did not disagree about the ABT (antikand pharmacy reviews hould follow concern unnecessary medication for more did	AM, the MD (also the he facility) and the Licensed nistrator (LNHA) met with the D presented herself to be ed that there was a concern he doctor wanted to talk about oft. Indicate the surveyor in the vey team notified the MD of and concerns regarding to the concerns regarding to the did not identify and notify ity of irregularities even the that she knew about the with continued use of than 4 (four) weeks. The MD in what the CP informed the larity with continued use of was no report about it on the larity with continued use of was no report about it on the larity with the surveyor biotic) stewardship regulation we regulation that the facility raining the review of ations should have been the irregularity should have the physician during the monthly the MD stated that "moving"	F	756			
	continued use of requirement of the room 6/27/23 at 12:09 with the AVP (Assist						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315239	B. WING _		0	6/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SPITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	(MRAA), Director DON#2, and the L there was no furth can share about the A review of the fact Consultation LTC DON#2 with an efincluded that the creview each patient monthly. The mon regimen shall includaboratory tests, dand nurse's clinical progress notes. Pallergies, drug interationally of therapy laboratory test momonitored. On 6/27/23 at 01: with the LNHA, DOTherapy, AVPAME	atory Affairs & Accreditation Of Nursing#1 (DON#1), NHA. The LNHA stated that er information that the facility he EES medication. Sility's Pharmacy-Pharmacist Policy that was provided by fective date of 01/01/23 consulting pharmacist shall ht's drug regimen at least thly review of the patient's drug ude, but not be limited to, ietary requirements, physician's all notes, physician's orders, and otential adverse reactions, eractions, contraindications, by, drug therapy evaluation, and diffications shall also be 11 PM, the survey team met DN#1 and #2, Director of RA, and MRAA. There was no tion provided by the facility	F 7	756		

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE A. BUILDING: COMP			
		22249L	B. WING		06	27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TAL MOUNTAINSIDI 150 N	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STA IEW PROVIDENCE NTAINSIDE, NJ 070	ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 0000	THE STANDARDS IN ADMINISTRATIVE C	ODE, CHAPTER 8:39, ICENSURE OF LONG	S 000			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

07/10/23

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT			
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building					
315239 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	8/9/2023	Y3		
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
CHILDRENS SPECIALIZED HOSE	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD				
		MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092				

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEI	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0641 483.20(g)	Correction Completed 07/31/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)	Correction Completed 08/08/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0686 483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii)	Correction Completed 08/01/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0756 483.45(c)(1)(2)(4)	Correction (5) Completed 08/08/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO	SENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) DMPLETED ON	DATE DATE CHEC	SIGNATURE OF TITLE CK FOR ANY UNCORRES		I S. WAS A SUM	DATE DATE	
6/27/2023				ORRECTED DEFICIENCI				ES NO

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		NSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED			
		315239	B. WING _			06	6/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NS SPECIALIZED HOSF	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		150 I	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD JNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	K	000			
K 222 SS=E	New Jersey Departm Survey and Field Op Childrens Specialize and was found to be requirements for par Medicare/Medicaid a Safety from Fire, and Protection Association Code (LSC), Chapte Occupancies. Childrens Specialize a seven (7) story fact Care Occupany sect levels (#B and #1 levels) (#B and #1 levels) (#B and #1 levels) (#B company sectors) (Beress Doors) (FR(s): NFPA 101)	at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life of the 2012 Edition of the Fire on (NFPA) 101, Life Safety r 19 EXISTING Health Care d Hospital of Mountainside is ility. The Existing Health ion of the facility is two (2) yels) Type II Protected o smoke compartments on #1	K 2	222			7/11/23
	equipped with a latcl use of a tool or key f using one of the follo arrangements:	means of egress shall not be n or a lock that requires the rom the egress side unless owing special locking OR SECURITY THREAT					
	Where special locking clinical security need only one locking deveach door and provisionary rapid removal of occlocks; keying of all locks;	ng arrangements for the dis of the patient are used, ice shall be permitted on sions shall be made for the upants by: remote control of ocks or keys carried by staff at ch reliable means available					
ABORATORY	I DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

07/10/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION 11	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315239	B. WING			06/	27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NS SPECIALIZED HOSPI	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	SPECIAL NEEDS LO Where special locking safety needs of the po- Clinical or Security Lo being met. In addition electrical locks that fa upon loss of power to protected by a super- system and the locke complete smoke dete constantly monitored within the locked spa- and detection system doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed dela installed in accordanc permitted on door ass ordinary hazard conte throughout by an app fire detection system automatic sprinkler sy 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROL ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Eg installed in accordanc permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY E ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit ac accordance with 7.2.5	c. 6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 CKING ARRANGEMENTS g arrangements for the atient are used, all of the ocking requirements are at the locks must be atilistic sprinkler as the device; the building is vised automatic sprinkler dispace is protected by a action system (or is at an attended location ce); and both the sprinkler is are arranged to unlock the action. 5.2, TIA 12-4 LOCKING LOCKING	K	222			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING		06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 222	by an approved, super detection system and automatic sprinkler sy 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provided documentated determined that the factive of 10 (ten) design the means of egrees free of all obstructions instant use in the case emergencies in according requirements of NFP/19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2 Findings include: On 6/20/2023 during approximately 8:50 Athe AVP of Access MacAffairs and Director of a copy of the facility lavarious rooms and suffacility. A review of the facility lavarious rooms and suffacility has two lever in the facility with 10 (discharge doors (illund doors) that Resident, use in the event of an building. Starting at approximal	ervised automatic fire an approved, supervised vetem. This not met as evidenced an and review of facility fon on 6/20/2023, it was acility failed to provide 2 gnated exit discharge doors as readily accessible and as or impediments to full the of fire or other dance with the failed 101, 2012 Edition, Section 1.5.2 and 19.2.2.2.6. The survey entrance at M, a request was made to an agement and Regulatory of Facilities (DOF) to provide any-out which identifies the moke compartments in the provided lay-out identified vels (#B level and #1 level) ten) designated exit minated exit signs above Staff and Visitors would emergency to exit the	K 22	1. No residents were found to have affected by the deficient practice. 2. All residents have the potential taffected by the deficient practice. 3. A device will be installed by the Facilities Management Team to preventhe thumb lock/latch from engaging. 4. The Director of Facilities Managor their designee will report to the QAC Committee at the next quarterly meet the status of these locks.	o be ent ement API

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _		 	06/	27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE		150	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD DUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	Continued From pag	e 3 our the of the facility, the	K	222			
	surveyor inspected 1	0 (ten) designated exit the following results,					
	observed on the #B Management office, sliding exit discharge lock on the egress si	10:10 AM, the surveyor evel next to the Facilities one set of double automatic doors revealed a thumb turn de of the sets of doors. The fastening device on the door ency use of the exit.					
	event of an emergen Thumb turn locks an	n that read, Push here in the cy. d fastening device on the nergency use of the exit.					
	observed on the #1 I (2) sets of automatic (internal set of doors revealed thumb turn both sets of doors. T	10:37 AM, the surveyor evel the Main Entrance two sliding exit discharge doors and external set of doors) locks on the egress side of he thumb turn lock and the door could restrict e exit.					
	event of an emergen Thumb turn locks an	n that read, Push here in the cy. d fastening device on the nergency use of the exit.					
	The DOF confirmed observations.	the findings at the time of					
	Management and Red deficiency at the Life	ed the AVP of Access egulatory Affairs of the Safety Code exit conference proximately 9:33 AM.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315239	B. WING _			06/	27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	·	15	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD IOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222 K 341	Continued From page NJAC 8:39 -31.2 (e) NFPA 101 2012 - 7.2 Fire Alarm System - I	2.1.6.1 (4).	K2	222 341			7/31/23
SS=D	components approve accordance with NFF and NFPA 72, Nation provide effective war building. In areas not detection is installed unit. In new occupan at notification appliar and supervising static	s installed with systems and d for the purpose in PA 70, National Electric Code, al Fire Alarm Code to ning of fire in any part of the continuously occupied, at each fire alarm control cy, detection is also installed ace circuit power extenders, on transmitting equipment. ring or other transmission for integrity.					
	by: Based on observation facility provided document the presence of the fadetermined that the falarm notification by for one (1) of one (1) in accordance with N Section 19.3.4.3.1, SNFPA 72, 2010 LSC 18.5.2.4, 24.4.2.20.5	on, interview and review of mentation on 6/20/2023, in acility management, it was acility failed to provide fire audible and visible signals outside enclosed courtyards FPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, 10.6.3, 9.6.3.2, 9.6.3.6 and Edition, Section 18.5, on the was evidenced by the			 No residents were found to have be affected by the deficient practice. All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. A certified fire alarm company has been contracted by Children's Speciali. Hospital to install an audible and visua fire alarm device in the affected area. Upon completion of the installation and verification the Director of Facilities Management or their designee will reprote the QAPI Committee at the next quarterly meeting 	be zed l	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315239	B. WING _			06/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY 150 NEW PROVIDENCE MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ	ROAD	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
K 341	Continued From page	÷ 5	К 3	41		
	On 6/20/2023 during approximately 8:50 A the AVP of Access Ma Affairs and Director of a copy of the facility I various rooms and single facility. A review of the facility the facility has two lewith one (1) outside experience of the facility was conducted. Starting at approximate presence of the facility was conducted. At tour at approximate surveyor observed in courtyard, that the facility and visual alarm to not visitors of an activation system. At this time the surve have an audio and visual dard said to the around and said to the surveyor approximately around and said to the surveyor approximately around and said to the surveyor approximately surveyor observed in courtyard, that the facility and visual alarm to not visitors of an activation system.	the survey entrance at M, a request was made to an agement and Regulatory of Facilities (DOF) to provide ay-out which identifies the moke compartments in the provided lay-out identified wels (level #B and level #1) enclosed (surrounded by the yard. Intely 9:17 AM, in the cy's DOF a tour of the facility mately 10:43 AM, the the enclosed outside cility failed the have an audio outify Resident, Staff and on of the buildings fire alarm cyor asked the DOF, "Do you sual alarm tied into the yetem." The DOF looked he surveyor, "no." The findings at the time of difference and to the AVP of Access				
		Safety Code exit conference				
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(a)					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315239	B. WING _		o	6/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	Έ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 341 K 351 SS=E	9.6.3, 9.6.3.2, 9.6.3 Edition, Section 18.5 Sprinkler System - In	Edition , Section 19.3.4.3.1, 6 and NFPA 72, 2010 LSC 18.5.2.4, 24.4.2.20.9	K 3			7/31/23
	Spinkler System - Ins 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and construction type, are approved automatic s accordance with NFF Installation of Sprinkl In Type I and II const measures are permit sprinkler protection ir or local regulations p In hospitals, sprinkler closets of patient slee of the closet does no sprinkler coverage cor required by NFPA 13 Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provided documentate presence of facility medetermined that: 1) Thinstall sprinklers, as r §483.90 (a) physical accordance with the 2012 Edition, Section National Fire Protection	hospitals where required by a protected throughout by an aprinkler system in PA 13, Standard for the er Systems. Truction, alternative protection as pecific areas where state rohibit sprinklers. To a same not required in clothes aping rooms where the area at exceed 6 square feet and overs the closet footprint as a standard for Installation of Pa.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.7.1.1(1) The is not met as evidenced and review of facility ion on 6/20/2023, in the		1. No residents were found affected by the deficient pract 2. All residents have the poaffected by the deficient pract 3. A certified sprinkler compleen contracted by Children's Hospital to install a sprinkler laffected area. 4. Upon completion of the interest and verification the Director of Management or their designer.	tice. Intential to be	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315239	B. WING			6/27/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351	I-2 (health care) use The deficient practic following, On 6/20/2023 durin approximately 8:50 the AVP of Access I Affairs and Director a copy of the facility various rooms and facility. A review of the facility various rooms and facility. A review of the facility has two with one stairwell the Starting at approxim presence of the fact was conducted. At approximately 10 observed no evider B- level 6'- 9" by 11 The DOF confirmed observation. The surveyor inform Management and Find deficiency at the Lift on 06/21/2023 at approximately 10 of 100 of	N.J.A.C. 5:23, for use group e occupancy. The survey entrance at the survey entrance of a fire sprinkler inside the the survey entrance of a fire sprinkler inside the the survey entrance entran	К 3	to the QAPI Committee at the quarterly meeting	ne next	
K 511 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), NFPA 13 Utilities - Gas and E		K 5	11		7/11/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBED		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315239	B. WING _			06/	27/2023			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NS SPECIALIZED HOSPI	TAL MOUNTAINSIDE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 511	electrical wiring and e NFPA 70, National El	ectric or related gas piping 54, National Fuel Gas Code, equipment complies with ectric Code. Existing nue in service provided no	K	511						
	by: Based on observation presence of facility modetermined that the facility one (1) of four (4) elea a water source (withesafe and secured Ground (GFCI) protection. This deficient practice following: On 6/20/2023 during approximately 8:50 A the AVP of Access Ma Affairs and Director of a copy of the facility is various rooms and small facility. A review of the facility.	is not met as evidenced n on 6/20/2023, in the anagement, it was acility failed to ensure that ctrical outlets located next to in 6 feet) was equipped with bund-Fault Circuit Interrupter e was evidenced by the the survey entrance at M, a request was made to anagement and Regulatory if Facilities (DOF) to provide ay-out which identifies the noke compartments in the of provided lay-out identified yels (level #B and level #1)			1. No residents were found to have the affected by the deficient practice. 2. All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. 3. The affected outlet will be remove a licensed electrician. 4. Upon completion of the installation and verification the Director of Facilitie Management or their designee will rep to the QAPI Committee at the next quarterly meeting	be d by n s				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			6/27/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHILDRENS SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL MOUNTAINSIDE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 511	Continued From page	9	K 5	11		
	Starting at approxima presence of the facilit was conducted.	tely 9:17 AM, in the y's DOF a tour of the facility				
	tested four (4) electric sink) in wet locations	or the surveyor observed and cal outlets (with-in 6 feet of a with a GFCI tester to ts. The surveyor observed				
	observed inside the le Services porters clos	11:40 AM, the surveyor evel one Environmental et, one Duplex electrical es to the left of the slop sink				
	outlet with a GFCI tes	sted the Duplex electrical ster to de-energize, the et did not de-energize as				
	The DOF confirmed to observations.	he findings at the time of				
	The surveyor informe Management and Re deficiency at the Life on 6/21/2023 at appre	gulatory Affairs of the Safety Code exit conference				
K 521 SS=E	NJAC 8:39 -31.2 (e) NFPA 99: -6.3.2.1, N HVAC CFR(s): NFPA 101	FPA 70: -210.8	K 5	21		6/29/23
	HVAC Heating, ventilation, a comply with 9.2 and s accordance with the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING _			06/	27/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHILDRENS SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL MOUNTAINSIDE				15	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD OUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 521	Continued From page 10 specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations on 6/20/2023 in the presence of facility management, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that the facility's ventilation systems were being properly maintained for three (3) of four (4) Resident bathroom exhaust systems as per the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 90A. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 6/20/2023 during the survey entrance at approximately 8:50 AM, a request was made to the AVP of Access Management and Regulatory Affairs and Director of Facilities (DOF) to provide a copy of the facility lay-out which identifies the various rooms and smoke compartments in the facility.		K 5	521	1. No residents were found to have be affected by the deficient practice. 2. All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. 3. On 6/29/23 the energy recovery us system was placed back in service. 4. Compliance of facility's ventilation systems for bathroom exhaust systems will be monitored by the Director of Facilities Management, or designee, in the form of direct observation and completion of the audit tool. There will ten (10) observations per week until 10 compliance has been maintained for fo (4) consecutive weeks. Then ten (10) observations per month until 100% compliance has been maintained for th (3) consecutive months. Audit reports we be submitted to the QAPI committee quarterly by the Director of Facilities	be nit be 0% ur		
	various commons are Starting at approxima				Management or designee.			
	Along the tour the sur four (4) Resident slee exhaust systems.	veyor inspected and tested ping rooms bathroom						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315239	B. WING	B. WING			27/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHILDRENS SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL MOUNTAINSIDE				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD IOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 521	exhaust systems wer of single ply tissue paraconfirm ventilation is function properly in the bathrooms in the follows: 1. At approximately 1 room #101 bathrooms system did not function. At this time, the surve the exhaust system did not function. This bathroom had not would open. This bathroom system did not function. 2. At approximately room #109 bathroom system did not function. This bathroom had not would open. This bathroom had not would open. This bathroom system did not function. 3. At approximately 1 room #107 bathroom system did not function. This bathroom had not would open. This bathroom had not you would open.	fied when the bathroom e tested (by placing a piece aper across the grills to present), the exhaust did not aree (3) of four (4) resident owing locations: 0:46 AM, inside Resident on properly. eyor informed the DOF that did not function properly. o window with an area that throom would rely on n. 10:51 AM, inside Resident on properly. o window with an area that throom would rely on n. 1:01 AM, inside Resident on properly. o window with an area that throom would rely on n. 1:01 AM, inside Resident on properly. o window with an area that throom would rely on n. 1:01 AM, inside Resident on properly. o window with an area that throom would rely on n. the findings at the time of ad the AVP of Access	K	5521				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315239 B. WING					06/	27/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHILDRENS SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL MOUNTAINSIDE				15	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD IOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 521	Continued From page deficiency at the Life on 6/21/2023 at appropriate NFPA 90A. NJAC 8:39- 31.2 (e).	Safety Code exit conference	K	521			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	1 001 0EIXIII 10/XIII01	TILL TION INEL OIL		
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		DATE OF REVISIT	
315239 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	8/9/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY CHILDRENS SPECIALIZED HOSE	PITAL MOUNTAINSIDE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD		
		MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092		
	•	and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments nent of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have		

program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEI	VI	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 10)1	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0222	07/11/2023	LSC	K0341		07/31/2023	LSC	K0351		07/31/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 10)1	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	K0511	07/11/2023	LSC	K0521		06/29/2023	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF SU	IRVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 6/27/2023				ANY UNCORRECTE ED DEFICIENCIES (YES	в 🗆 но	